BULLITT JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT
ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT
COUNTY BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER

)7/ o PUBLIC | "
P ASCHOOLS

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon

FROM: Tony Roth, Director of Facilities
DATE: June 12, 2023

RE: Board Agenda Item

Construction of Access Road at Bullitt Central High School

I am requesting the Board’s approval for time and materials from Calhoun’s for the
construction of an access road for a crane to set the press box and bleachers at BCHS.
The rate for a 4-man crew for JR is $900 (which includes equipment) for an estimated 3
days (3 x 8= 24 hours) (24 x 900=$21,600). Material to be used are mostly the
millings from the track. If additional material is required it would be tracked by contract
unit prices. This access is necessitated by the trees behind the bleachers.

Funding will come from contingency funds. The current contingency beginning balance
is $466,132.25.

Attachments:
¢ Bullitt Central Location Plan for Access Road

,(\/\l

£ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 R 502-869-8000 &) JESSE.BACON@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US fw

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION



£

LOCATION PLAN KEY NOTES
@ morostonowe weArERs

@ rroroseovsonmieacuEns
@ Provostopacssox

@ rrovoscomaceLne

@ raoeoscosoccenricio smme

PROPOSLD LOCATION FOR NEW DISCU:
THROWING CIRCLE, CAGE, & STRIPING

@ vrososcosworpuT Locanon
@ rrovoseomonume Locaton

iy kremer

(@ rroposeD LonG uarp LocaTION

1231 S Sheiby S1, Louisvite, KY 40203
101.502.499 1100 1ax 502 499.11

PROPOSED POLE VAT L0EATON

© rroroscoLTroL LocaTion

@ movosuo scontuonw ocanon

@ Provoseow cran L Ferce
@ provoseoreate

@ rrovosrosante

PROPOSED LACROSSE STRPING
@ rrovosorAc e

PROPOSED 8'CHAN LINK FENCE. LOCATION OF (3) N
(@ & WOE DOUBCE GATES TO BE DETERMINED BY 1%
ONER 1 E

PROPOSED 8 AN LI FENCE

PROPOSED SLAT.ONGIADE FOR RAMPISTAIR
(SEE DETAL SHEET C1 1)

ORKS

PORT

G
.

LOCATION PLAN LEGEND

PROPOSED GRANDSTAND FOUNDATION
PROPOSED CONCRETE WALK

PRDW‘ ED SYNTHETIC SURFACE

BULLITT CENTRAL - LOCATION PLAN
HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS

BULLITT CENTRAL, NORTH BULLITT, BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOLS
BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY

cawor
UTRTY PROTECTION SERVICE AT 11 OR 1403383354

acmry.

(2]
=
i i
BG# 23-157
> ¥
D |orre  orzsae i
O |oramner ;
o CHECKED HY 4
G REVISIONS f
. P2
L B EEm o)
*5 2022-57
Ao
oo e Y g 2 "
b e Kentucky 81 1 Q) C4.0
s osmrosiore | ekl 5
R T 2 .
o]
o




