MEMO

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

B U L L I TT JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT
ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

C O U N TY BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
TROY WOOD, CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

//‘. PUBLIC
7 SCHOOLS

Dr. Jesse Bacon
Tony Roth, Director of Facilities
June 8, 2023

Change Order #4
Shot Put Throwing Area

The request for Change Order #5 is for the construction of a shot put throwing area
outside the tract at Bullitt East High School at a cost of $17,699.00 for construction and
a cost of $5,063.00 for materials for a total cost of $22,762.00. Beginning contingency
balance is $570,770.00 and ending contingency would be $548,008.00.

I recommend approval of this change order.

Attachments:

G701-2017 - Final - Change Order 04 - Added Shot Put at BEHS
G701-2017 - Final - Change Order 04 - DPO 12 - Added Shot Put at BEHS
G701-2017- Final - Change Order 04 - DPO 10 - Added Shot Put at BEHS
KDE FACPAC Change Order Supplemental Information

KDE FACPAC Change Order Supplemental Information

KDE FACPAC Change Order Supplemental Information

Calhoun - COR-5 Added Shot Put BE

ot

£ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 L 502-869-8000 R JESSE.BACON@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US fw

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION



LAIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 004
County

Date: February 20, 2023 Date: June 19, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education
1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See the attached COR #5 and RFP 01 for the scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,686,470.79
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 42,880.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 8,729,350.79
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17,699.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 8,747,049.79

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Krgmer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Con tion Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
/51-03,’/_\ Education

AR;KITﬂCT (Firm na 7/ CONT % OWNER (Firm name)

S GNA URE d SIGE::'L?E ‘ SIGNATURE

Cathcrmc Noble Ward, AIA JocMNRittard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Supcrintcndent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6-08-2023 6/6/2023

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 12:02:33
ET on 06/06/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3D)

1



=
=

"
’é
NS

X

%

o
RS
“

()

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: CO4 - DPO 12
County

Date: February 20, 2023 Date: June 19, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Sportfield Specialties, Inc.
Education
1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 41155 State Highway 10, PO Box 231
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Delhi, NY 13753

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #5 and RFP #01 for scope of Work included in this DPO Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 92,627.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 92,627.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 640.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 93,267.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Krgmer Architects, Inc. Sportfield Specialties, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

fTFCT (Firm na 17/ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

S GNA URE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherme Noble Ward, AIA Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6-08-2023

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 21:41:01

ET on 06/06/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADA3B)

1



‘L/AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: CO4 - DPO 10
County

Date: February 20, 2023 Date: June 19, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Overhead Door of Eastern Kentucky
Education
1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 240 Mare Creek
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Stanville, KY 41659

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #5 and RFP #01 for scope of Work included in this DPO Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 277,911.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 23,062.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 300,973.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,423.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 305,396.75

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Krgmer Architects, Inc. Overhead Door of Eastern Kentucky Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education
AR lTyCT (Firm nage, CONTRACTOR (Firm name, OWNER (Firm name)
aflwue 7/ a;w(/ A7 74/ /A d«( 77
SENyURE ST SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Keith Tackett Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6-08-2023 6/7/23
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 21:21:40
ET on 06/06/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BY9ADA3C)



FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 58075)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 010

Vendor Name: Overhead Door of Eastern, Kentucky
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 6/19/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $613,650.00
Net All COs $65,002.00
Remaining After All COs $548,648.00

This Requested Change Order Amount $4,423.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $221.15

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $548,648.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities and BEHS AD

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

A separate Shot Put area was requested by the Bullitt East Athletic Director to separate the

track sport from Discus. It had previously been designed to be a shared event inside the track
field.

Cost Benefit To Owner



Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $4.423.00 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $4,423.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and keep to the original Construction
Schedule.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58075)

aflwine ’V }/‘M(/ 6-08-2023
Architect

Date
Construction Manager Date
Kwva Java 6-9-2.3

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 58076)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 012

Vendor Name: Sportsfield Specialties, Inc

Change Order Number 1

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 6/19/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $613,650.00
Net All COs $65,642.00
Remaining After All COs $548,008.00

This Requested Change Order Amount $640.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $32.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $548,008.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities and BEHS AD

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

A separate Shot Put area was requested by the Bullitt East Athletic Director to separate the
track sport from Discus. It had previously been designed to be a shared event inside the track
field.

Cost Benefit To Owner



Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $640.00 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $640.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and keep to the original Construction
Schedule.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58076)

Lmia

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
%/M/tu iﬁ(}«b@y &/ = () "} 3

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58062)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 04
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 6/19/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $613,650.00
Net All COs $60,579.00
Remaining After All COs $553,071.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $17,699.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $884.95
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $553,071.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities and BEHS AD
Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs; Owner Request

Change Order Description And Justification

A separate Shot Put area was requested by the Bullitt East Athletic Director to separate the
track sport from Discus. It had previously been designed to be a shared event inside the track
field.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.



Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $13,081.00 73.91%

Materials $2,850.00 16.10%

Profit and Overhead $1,593.00 9.00%

Bond Insurance $175.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $17,699.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and keep to the original Construction
Schedule.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58062)

ablwrane 7 %o(/ 6-08-2023

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




Change Order Request 5 - PCO #16 - RFP 01 - Add Shot

Put at Bullitt East

602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums CALHOUN
5/25/2023 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Summary of Work
RFP 01 - Add Shot Put at Bullitt East
Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Fields $15,931.00
1.1 Survey & Layout - Layout new shot put area $1,500.00
12 Concrete Forming & Accessories - Shot Put Pad $4,200.00
CCS -
1.3 Athletic Equipment - Throwing Sector Rock & Timbers $750.00
1.4 Sitework - JR Contracting - Grading of new shot put area $7,780.00
Chain Link Fences & Gates - .
1.5 Overtiesd DE6rE - Labor for new shot put area fencing $1,701
$15,931.00
Fee 10.00% $1,593
Bond 1.00% $175
[Total Amont $17,609 |

Approved By:

Date:

Submitted By:

5/25/2023

Date:




Lyons, Tonya

From: Vanderside, Sarah

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 11:39 AM
To: Lyons, Tonya

Cc: Pittard, Joel; Thompson, Laney
Subject: RE: Track/Field at BE - Add Shot Put
Tonya

My price for the shot-put pad at Bullitt East is $4,200.
This includes labor, material, and equipment to furnish and install:

Stone subbase and 10’ x 10’ concrete pad with turndown
4x4 pressure treated timber (400')

Geofabric

8” of #9 stone in throwing range (approx. 80 sf)

Sarah

From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 10:57 AM

To: Terra Erickson <terickson@sportsfield.com>; Savannah Wheeler <swheeler@sportsfield.com>; Vanderside, Sarah
<SarahVanderside @calhounconstructs.com>; Sam Scudder <sam@jrconstruct4u.com>

Cc: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya <TonyalLyons@calhounconstructs.com>;
Thompson, Laney <LaneyThompson@calhounconstructs.com>; Lusby, Dan <danlusby@calhounconstructs.com>
Subject: FW: Track/Field at BE - Add Shot Put

All -

Please see diagram below. The school would like to add a separate Shot Put area. Please review and provide pricing by
Monday 5/15.

Thanks,

Tenya Lyous

Project Engineer

CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY 40214

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227



Lyons, Tonya

From: Sam Scudder <Sam@jrconstruct4u.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 25, 2023 1:23 PM

To: Lyons, Tonya

Cc: Pittard, Joel

Subject: RE: Track/Field at BE - Add Shot Put
Tonya/Joel

The cost to add the shot put at East is $7780. The area will be put to dirt subgrade within the coming weeks, price
assumes JR is still on site with proper equipment and has adequate access to the area

Scope does not include:
e Perimeter boards/edging
e Sand/gravel/shot put landing material
e Concrete pad
e Throwing ring/toe board

Sam Scudder
Project Manager

JR Contracting, Inc.

P.O Box 2817

Clarksville, IN 47131
C|513-237-4074
0]812-968-4797
Sam@jrconstruct4u.com

From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 10:57 AM

To: Terra Erickson <terickson@sportsfield.com>; Savannah Wheeler <swheeler@sportsfield.com>; Vanderside, Sarah
<SarahVanderside@calhounconstructs.com>; Sam Scudder <Sam@jrconstruct4u.com>

Cc: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>;
Thompson, Laney <LaneyThompson@calhounconstructs.com>; Lusby, Dan <danlusby@calhounconstructs.com>
Subject: FW: Track/Field at BE - Add Shot Put

All -

Please see diagram below. The school would like to add a separate Shot Put area. Please review and provide pricing by
Monday 5/15.



DPO Change Summary - COR-5 Added Shot Put at Bullitt

East
602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums

5/25/2023

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

Add Shot Put Area at Bullitt East

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Fields
1.1 Overhead Door - DPO#10 Added Fencing Materials $4,423.00
1.2 Sportsfield Specialties - DPO #12 Added Toe Board for Shot Put $640
$5,063.00
[Total Amont $5,063.00 |

Approved By: Submitted By:

Date: Date:




Overhead Door Company Of Eastern Ky. The Gonulne. The Original.

240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY Shipping Address ,‘/
Stanville, KY 41659 240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY 20 \
Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Stanville, KY 41659
Fax: (606) 874-4265 Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Proposal #: 1-3301
ktackett@ohdeky.com Fax: (606) 874-4265
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Date Attention
CALHOUN 5/17/2023 TONYA LYONS
STREET Job Name
EAST BULLITT (SHOT PUT)
City State ZipCode Job Location
EAST BULLIT CO, KY
Phone Number Fax Number Job Phone

FURNISH AND INSTALL:
APPROX. 110" OF ADDITIONAL 6' H BLACK CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR THE ADDED SHOT PUT AREA.

DPO MATERIAL: $4,423.00
LABOR: $1,701.00

****NO SALES TAX INCLUDED™****

We hereby propose to complete in accordance with above specification, for the sum of:

Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and No Cents 6,124.00

Signature

Keith Tackett - Commercial Sales / Estimator Direct Dial: 606.874.4262

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment to be made as follows:
Prices subject to change if not accepted in 30 days.

BY OTHERS: Jambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control stations, unless otherwise stated above, are not
included.Purchaser agrees that doors shall remain in Seller's posession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser breaches or
defaults under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys' fees. There shall be a 1 1/2% service charge per month for all payments due and owing after 30
days. (Agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control.)

ACCEPTANCE: Terms, Price, and specifications on all pages of this proposal are hereby accepted and the work authorized.

Purchaser:

Signature Title Date of Acceptance

Page 1 of 1



> Remit To: Billing Questions:
f S @OBT@F BELD Sport;ge:g Sp2e301ialties Phone: 607.746.8911
=[o 0X S ,
So® L] L)LLUULLLL ULQ‘* Delhi, NY 13753 Email: billing@sportsfield.com
Quote Number: 87664 QUOTE Page: 10f2
Quote To: Ship To: Date: 5/15/2023
ires: 7/14/2023
Estifiat Bullitt County Stadiums Explrea
UZ'ma or 1040 Highway 44 East PO Num: Bullitt Co Stadiums
Shepherdsville, KY 40165
Us Sales Person: Terra Erickson
Cell: 312-933-9680
Email: terickson@sportsfield.
uUsD
/ Sales
Line  Part Description Qty/ UoM Unit Price Ext. Price
1 SPTBCALHS 1.00 EA $640.00 $640.00
High School Shot Put Toe Board, Cast DPO
Aluminum, Powder Coated White, Level
Concrete Pad Installation (4.00"H)
Lines Total $640.00
Total Taxes $0.00
Line Miscellaneous $0.00
Quote Miscellaneous $0.00
Quote Total $640.00

QuotForm:001:00




Billing Questions:

&@@@BT@EUE’L@ Sports'f?gl?iégg:cialties Phone: 607.746.8911

@ o> L.qu 5[_,; (L] FQ,\_/ Delhi, NY 13753 Email:  billing@sportsfield.com
Quote Number: 87664 QUOTE Page: 20f2
1. Customer is responsible for material take-off, quantities and specification compliance and/or equivalency of quoted products.
2. All prices listed are in US Dollars
3. Delivery is 2-8 Weeks after receipt of purchase order, credit approval, and acceptance of color, material(s) and design.
4. All freight is FOB Origin. Freight rates are estimates provided at the time of quotation. Actual freight rates, include shipping & handling,

will be billed at the time of shipment. The customer Is responsible for any difference between the quoted freight rate and the actual
freight rate at the time of shipment. The actual freight rates may differ from the estimates as a result of variable factors, such as the
change in product quantity and/or material order, state of national economy, fuel costs, capacity and/or rate levels at the time of
shipment. Split orders will require additional freight charges. Freight quoted does not include additional equipment to unload or unloading
services, assembly or installation.

5. Applicable State and Local Sales Tax will be added to the final invoice unless a tax exempt or Resale Certificate is provided prior to order
shipment.

6. Wire transfers, by check and established credit terms are accepted payment methods. Accepted credit cards are VISA, Mastercard and
American Express.

7. Pricing assumes any electrical connections and wiring are supplied by others unless otherwise indicated.

8. Customer is responsible for approval and associated cost of any applicable local and state codes.

9. Due to the increase of steel and aluminum raw material pricing caused by increased demand, coupled with market instability and
uncertainty due to the implementation of international trade tariffs, Sportsfield Specialties, Inc. will no longer be able to guarantee current
product pricing after this quotation has expired in sixty (60) days. To avoid a potential product price increase, customers will need to
provide Sportsfield Specialties, Inc. with a fully executed purchase order or letter of intent before this quotation expires to guarantee this
product pricing. Sportsfield Specialties, Inc reserves the right to requote product pricing as necessary based on current steel and
aluminum raw material pricing once this quotation has expired in sixty (60) days.

Date
Signature

Printed Name/Title

QuotForm:001:00



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 01
BCHS, NBHS and BEHS
Bullitt County, Kentucky DATE: 15-May-2023
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-57
7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-157

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE Revised Drawings C1.2, C2.2 and F4.1.
- Added Shot Put and revised grading at BEHS new Track. See clouded information with "RFP 1" Delta.
Attachments:

PDFs: C1.2, C2.2 and F4.1 | CAD Files: Civil and Athletics

ISSUED: 15-May-2023 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

BCPS Football Stadiums REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 4



PLAT CABINET 1, SLIDE 15

HOCK DA~

LOT 37
EASTBROOKE POINT
SECTION Il

RN TOR NEW ACCESS KOAD

SECT
PLAT CABINET 1. SLIDE 139

GRAPHIC SCALE_17=30°

|——=———
GIaNE 3 C}

OoOrizZzon
ENGINEERING, LLC
Civil Engincering & Land Surveying,

BULLITT
COUNTY
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

B%

BULLITT EAST 8-LANE TRACK & FIELD EVENTS SITE LAYOUT
HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS
BULLITT CENTRAL, NORTH BULLITT, BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOLS

DRAWN BY.
CHECKED BY.
EVISIONS

MATCH LINF.- SEE SHEET C1.1

2022-57

Moving Forwarg

HTUCKY

BULLITT COUNTY, K

BG# 23-157

DATE. o126

REPO! wmnéﬁ

1.2

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




1N
PLAT CABINET 1. SLIDE 105

GRAPHIC SCALE 173"

e )
3305 % cl

ROV TS
HIANKETS O

NSTRUCTION:
FrETANCE

BLAT CABINET 3. SLIDE 138

5 7 SECTION |
N ~

HROSION CONTROL NOTHS:

106 eip-ri il chks a1 the hein

pe exeerds 5% additiunal sonl

10 NOT DISTURI X
Groties
DESIDLITION OR NEW CON

21 iy Adinional st fonee may b
ade, stabillze areas with permanen

e every e ek and atter

PLIMITS - 7 ACRES

1Y DEPTI OF
AL LINE PRIOK

oas
EXISTING SOFTSALL FIELD

w “ ////,

s

POV kP A : — 2
r : —_— ‘ =%
FXISTING DT | —_————w —5
= L
e e
) 5 s 22 3%
f— B 3
— —

EXISTING BASEBALL FIELD

$ ISR v

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - FOR BOARD REVIEW

€

0

o

3

’
2 a3
= 82
]
N
:i:
3 2f
§ i
: &
0 0o
3 &
H

Phone: (502) 318-4330

SCHOOLS|

=
£Ez20
EEF
303
202

Moving Forward

B

z
2| o
a o
¢} 2
z o
gl @
<| 0g
2|28
G| 3=
2|35
z|<g >
gle. ¥
2|2t 3
81322 §
ofl g2 *
[ TR
@|ok &
%12z 3
glzi :
~|8& £
w = 2
Io =
g8z @
- J
KL
Hlsz
o
]
=
=] z
3| 3
3| 2
2

BGH 23-157

DATE (-
DRAWN BY.
CHECKEDBY. RPH
REVISIONS

RFPOY 55202

23

2022-57

C2.2




"Srokd W
ENWALL,
O - o

oY heeQ

-3
TADERGROUND UTLITES ARE ALOTTED rROUA

LOCATION PLAN KEY NOTES

PROPOSCO LOCATION FOR NEW DISCU!

TARONG GHELE CAGE. 4 STRPNG
@ rorusrs

@ srososeo wo e Locaion
@ Promossoions e ocanon
@ provosso rous Lt LocaTon

@ srososeo swor ruriocanon

COMPEATION OF AVNLABLE RECORD WECRLATION AND
SURFACE NOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTIRES AND
LY AOT 8E NCLUSIF. PREC.SE LOCATONS AND THE
EXSTENCE ORAGN ENISTENCE OF UNDERGROUND UTLTIES
CAMNOT BE VERSIED PLEASE NOTIFY THE KENTUEKY

UTHT PROTFCTION SERVCE AT 511 OR 1406362554

s

crm

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

K

151 502.499.1100 +ax 502.499.1101

fie kremer

g
g
1
£
i
L
4
3
3
1]
H

SPORT
WORKS |7

oxsioN

%G

2
>

=208
AR
2820
202 &

B, »

HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS
BULLITT CENTRAL, NORTH BULLITT, BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOLS
BULLITT COUNTY. KENTUCKY

BULLITT EAST - FIELD LAYOUT & DRAINAGE PLAN

BG# 23-157

DATE 01252020
ORAVN BY
CHECKED BY
REVISIONS:

0w snam A
wor s1s2m A\

202257

F4.1




