MEMO

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

B U L I_ I TT JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT
ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

C O U N TY BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
TROY WOOD, CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

/4 PUBLIC

»
y 4
y 4

SCHOOLS

Dr. Jesse Bacon
Tony Roth, Director of Facilities
June 8, 2023

Change Order #5
Tree and Fence Removal at NBHS & BCHS

The request for Change Order #5 is for the removal of trees and clean up fence rows at
the south end of the field and the north end of BCHS and reinstallation of new fence in
the amount of $55,609.00 for labor and $22,596.00 for material for a total amount of
$78,205.00. Beginning contingency balance is $548,008.06 and ending contingency
would be $469,803.

I recommend approval of this change order.

Attachments:

Change Order 05 - RFP-2

Change Order 05 -DPO-Fence Add at NB and BC

KDE FACPAC CO Supplemental Information - Change Order 05

KDE FACPAC CO Supplemental Information - Change Order 05 -DPO 10
COR-6 RFP 2 Treeline Removal NB & BC (Response to RFP 02)

COR-3 Fencing Deduct per RFI #7

e

£ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 L 502-869-8000 &) JESSE. BACON@BULLITTKYSCHOOLS.US fw

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION



s
2=
N

.1
N
o5
RS
:“

0

Wz
N

K
-
”,
%

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 005
County

Date: February 20, 2023 Date: June 19, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education
1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #6 and RFP #2 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was 8,686,470.79

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 60,579.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 8,747,049.79
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 55,609.00

P P PO PP

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 8,802,658.79

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kregmer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Cor ction Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
o /ES”—\ Education

AR;IﬂTyCT (Firmﬁzj/ CONTRACTQR (Fifin nay OWNER (Firm name)

S@URE i SI/G‘NATURE ¢ SIGNATURE

Cathcrine Noble Ward, ATA Joel Pitfard, Project Manager Dr. Jessc Bacon, Supcrintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6-08-2023 6-7-2023

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects," “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:45:08
ET on 06/06/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA49)

1



1‘AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: CO5 - DPO 10
County

Date: February 20, 2023 Date: June 19, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Overhead Door of Eastern Kentucky
Education
1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 240 Mare Creek
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 LOuiSVille, KY 40203 Stanville, KY 41659

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #6 and RFP #02 for scope of Work included in this DPO Change Order. A material credit is included in this change
order as noted in COR#3.

The original Contract Sum was $ 277,911.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 277,911.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 22,596.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 300,507.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio K er Architects, Inc. Overhead Door of Eastern Kentucky Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

AR/(TI;tT (Firm nan, e))/ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

ACI7HN TACAT7

Sl NATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherme Noble Ward, AIA Keith Tackett / ESTIMATOR Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6-08-2023 6/6/2023

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 —2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 12:29:45
ET on 06/06/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA49)



FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 58078)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number:; 010

Vendor Name: Overhead Door of Eastern, Kentucky

Change Order Number 2

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 6/19/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $613,650.00
Net All COs $143,847.00
Remaining After All COs $469,803.00

This Requested Change Order Amount $22,596.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $175.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $469,803.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Tree clearing and fence replacement at the far endzones at Bullitt Central and North Bullitt was
requested by BCPS Facilities to help clear up the overall site visually and utilize trades on site
who could perform the job in sequence with ongoing construction activities.

Cost Benefit To Owner



Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $22,596.00 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $22,596.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and keep to the original Construction
Schedule.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58078)

6-08-2023
Archltect Date
Construction Manager Date

%(M&/ (et 6)" (7 - > 3

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58077)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 05
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 6/19/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $613,650.00
Net All COs $121,251.00
Remaining After All COs $492,399.00

This Requested Change Order Amount $55,609.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $350.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $492,399.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Tree clearing and fence replacement at the far endzones at Bullitt Central and North Bullitt was
requested by BCPS Facilities to help clear up the overall site visually and utilize trades on site
who could perform the job in sequence with ongoing construction activities.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.



Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $49,828.00 89.60%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead $5,208.00 9.37%

Bond Insurance $573.00 1.03%
Cost Breakdown Total: $55,609.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and keep to the original Construction
Schedule.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58077)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
i 5 i > ) »

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




Change Order Request 3 - PCO #11 - RFI #7 Fence Post
Deducts

602 - BCPS Football Fields
S0z BCF CALHOUN
Summary of Work
RFI #7 Fencing deduct at bleachers for North Bullitt & Bullitt Central
Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Fields ($2,250.00)
11 Chain Link Fences & Gates - Deduct Fencing Labor at bleachers at NB & BC per RFI #7 $2,250
. Overhead Doors - See Material DPO Deduct attached ($2,290)
($2,250.00)
[Total Amont ($2,250) |
Approved By: Submitted By:
A Yz }/
J(J/?[;A/‘J] ) Lgad/\

Date:

Date:

4/25/2023




Lyons, Tonya

From: ktackett@ohdeky.com

Sent: Tuesday, April 25, 2023 11:22 AM

To: Lyons, Tonya

Subject: RE: NORTH BULLITT FENCING DUDUCT RFI 7
DEDUCT

MATERIAL: $6,934.00 DPO
TOTAL MATERIAL NOW: $270,977.00
LABOR: $2,250.00 Calhoun

Tt Treeiirs

Commercial Sales/ Estimator
Overhead Doors of Eastern Ky.
240 Mare Creek

Stanville, Ky. 41659

Office (606) 874 — 4262

From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 25,2023 11:12 AM

To: ktackett@ohdeky.com

Cc: bspears@ohdswv.com; Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel
<joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: RE: NORTH BULLITT FENCING DUDUCT RFI 7

Keith,

Thanks for this pricing. However, you guys have a Direct Purchase Order with the school. Therefore, you will need to
break out the actual costs between Materials and Labor so the school can apply the deduct to your DPO (attached).

Please resend.

Thanks,

Touya Lyous

Project Engineer

CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY 40214

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES



DPO Change Summary - COR-3 Fencing Deduct per RFI

#7
602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums CALHOUN

4/25/2023 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work
Per RFI #7 - Deduct fencing at bleachers for North Bullitt and Bullitt Central

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Fields
1.1 Overhead Door - DPO#10 Deduct DPO Materials per RF| #7 ($6,934.00)
($6,934.00)
[Total Amont ($6,934.00) |

Approved By: Submitted By:

Date: Date:




FACPAC Purchase Order Form (Ref#
51522)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work

Type: General Contractor Proposed
District PO Number 010
Ky Sales Tax Exempt Number B-584
Date of Order 2/20/2023
Specification Section 323113
Material Description / Category Fuse Bond Black Chain Link Fence & Gates
Requested By Calhoun Construction '
Vendor Name Overhead Door of Eastern, Kentucky
Vendor Address
240 Mare Creek
Stanville, KY 41659
Vendor Phone 606-874-4262
Vendor Email ktackett@ohdeky.com
Bill To Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Education
Bill To Address

1040 Hwy 44 East
Shepherdsville, KY 40165

Ship To
Ship To Address

Attention Of

Contacts
The following project contacts must be notified 48 hours in advance of delivery to jobsite.

Contact Name Contact Phone
Keith Tackett 606-874-4262
Materials

Furnish the necessary materials to complete the following bid package(s) / specification
section(s) in its entirety. All materials shall be in accordance with the requirements of the

Contract.




Item Description

Chain Link Fence and Gates

Authorization

Item
Number

Quantity Unit Price

1 $277,911.00

Purchase Order Total:

Total

$277,911.00

$277,911.00

Owner Authorization Date
Vendor Authorization Date

3/6/2023




9/28/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

Purchase Order Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 48284) -

Keith Tackett K(&f/p ?‘/ 7@0{( 77 3/6/23

Vendor Date
/,/%/ B Hf
Owner / / Date

Terms and Conditions
1. Drawings, catalogs, cut sheets, or samples shall be submitted for approval.

2. All invoices shall be sent to the contractor/subcontractor designated on the purchase
order for approval. No invoices shall be sent directly to the Board of Education
(Owner) for payment.

. All invoices shall reference the purchase order number.

4. No change in, modification of, or revision of this order shall be valid unless in writing
and signed by the Owner.

5. Vendor agrees to observe and comply with all applicable federal, state and locals laws,
rules, ordinances and regulations in performance of this order.

6. Vendor shall not assign this order or any right hereunder without first having obtained
the written consent of the Owner.

7. Deliveries are to be made in accordance with the Owner's schedule, as directed by the
General Contractor (GC), Construction Manager (CM) or Qualified Provider (QP).

8. The Owner may cancel this purchase order in whole or in part in the event that the
vendor fails or refuses to deliver any of the items purchased, within the time provided,
or otherwise violates any of the conditions of this purchase order, or if it becomes
evident that the vendor is not providing materials in accordance with the specifications
or with such diligence as to permit delivery on or before the delivery date.

9. The vendor agrees to deliver the items to the supplied hereunder free and clear of all
liens, encumbrances and claims.

10. If any of the goods covered under this purchase order are found to be defective in
material or workmanship, or otherwise not in conformity with the requirements of this
order, the Owner, in addition to the other rights which it may have under warranty or
otherwise, shall have the right to reject the same or require that such articles or
materials be corrected or replaced promptly with satisfactory materials or
workmanship.

11. By acknowledging receipt of this order, by performing the designated work or any
portion thereof, or by shipping the designated goods, the vendor agrees to the terms and
conditions outlined.

12. This purchase order shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the Commonwealth
of Kentucky.

13. In the event the quantities of materials supplied via this purchase order are insufficient
to complete the work, the GC, CM or QP shall, at no expense to the Owner, provide
such materials as necessary to complete the work.

14. In the event that at the completion of the work the vendor has not submitted invoices
totaling the value of this purchase order, this purchase order shall be considered
complete and closed.

W




Calhoun Construction Services
7707 National Turnpike

Ste. 400

Louisville, Kentucky 40214

>,

CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Project: 602 BCPS HS Football Fields
11450 KY-44
Mt. Washington, Kentucky 40047

P: (502)-493-1332

RFI #7: North Bullitt Fence Posts Locations at Visitors Concrete Pad

Status

To

Date Initiated
Location

Cost Impact
Spec Section
Drawing Number
Linked Drawings
Received From

Copies To

Activity

Question

Official Response

All Replies

Calhoun Construction Services

Closed on 03/27/23

Bradley D'Agnillo From Tonya Lyons (Calhoun Construction Services)
7707 National Turnpike, #400
Louisville, Kentucky 40214
Mar 23, 2023 Due Date Apr 3, 2023
Project Stage
Schedule Impact
Cost Code
A1.4 and C4.0 Reference

Sarah Vanderside (Calhoun Construction Services)

Grant Goad (Calhoun Construction Services), Griffin Libs (Libs Paving), Joel Pittard (Calhoun Construction Services), Keith
Tackett (Overhead Doors of Eastern KY), Laney Thompson (Calhoun Construction Services), Sarah Vanderside (Calhoun
Construction Services), Cate Noble Ward (Studio Kremer Architects)

Question from Tonya Lyons Calhoun Construction Services on Thursday, Mar 23, 2023 at 09:54 AM EDT

Sheet C4.0 appears to show the fence posts sitting just in front of the concrete pad at the Visitor's bleachers. Please confirm
this is acceptable and, if so, please confirm the distance from center post to edge of pad. Also, please confirm the surface
material between the edge of concrete and track (is this to be grass or gravel)?

Response from Bradley D'Agnillo on Monday, Mar 27, 2023 at 10:25 AM EDT

The chainlink fence can terminate on the north and south end of the visitor bleacher pad (tying into the rail of the steps). The
raised bleacher face/skirting will act as the crowd control barrier. The material between the edge of the track rubber and
concrete pad will be asphalt per detail 14/C1.1.

This is consistent at both North and Central for in front of the visitor bleachers.

Response from Bradley D'Agnillo on Monday, Mar 27, 2023 at 10:25 AM EDT

The chainlink fence can terminate on the north and south end of the visitor bleacher pad (tying into the rail of the steps). The
raised bleacher face/skirting will act as the crowd control barrier. The material between the edge of the track rubber and
concrete pad will be asphalt per detail 14/C1.1.

This is consistent at both North and Central for in front of the visitor bleachers.

Page 1 of 1 Printed On: Apr 4, 2023 09:52 AM EDT




Change Order Request 6 - PCO #17 - RFP 02 - Remove

tree/fence lines at NB, BC

602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums CALHOUN
5/26/2023 FONSIUCTIONSERVEes

Summary of Work

RFP 02 - Remove tree lines at NB, BC and provide additional fencing

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Fields $49,828.00
1.1 Sitework - JR Contracting - Treeline Clearing at North & Central $38,470.00
T Treeline additional fencing at North & Central;
g g eeR G Includes Deduct of $-2,250 per RFI #7 $11,368.00
See DPO Summary Attached for Materials
$49,828.00
Fee 10.00% $5,208
Bond 1.00% $573
[Total Amont $55,609 |

Approved By: Submitted By:

jc/%. 4%)7214( —

Date: Date:

5/26/2023




DPO Change Summary - COR-6 Treeline/Fencing at NB &
BC

602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums CALHOUN
5/25/2023 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Summary of Work
RFP-02 Tree line removal and additional fencing at North Bullitt and Bullitt Central
Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Fields
Added Fencing Materials per RFP-02
1.1 Overhead Door - DPO#10 Deduct Materials per RF] #7 $22,596.00
$22,596.00
[Total Amont $22,596.00 |

Approved By:

Submitted By:

Date:

Date:




Lyons, Tonya

From: Sam Scudder <Sam@jrconstruct4u.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 25, 2023 1:29 PM

To: Lyons, Tonya

Cc: Pittard, Joel

Subject: RE: Bullitt Football Stadiums - RFP 02 & RFP 01

Tonya- scope includes removal of trees and fence as shown on each drawing.
Joel, as discussed, we would prefer to not burn anything as to not tie up JR manpower

Bullitt North- $18,850
Bullitt Central - $19,620

Sam Scudder
Project Manager

JR Contracting, Inc.

P.O Box 2817
Clarksville, IN 47131
C|513-237-4074
0]812-968-4797
Sam@jrconstruct4u.com

From: Lyons, Tonya <TonyalLyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2023 8:34 AM

To: Sam Scudder <Sam@jrconstruct4u.com>

Cc: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>
Subject: RE: Bullitt Football Stadiums - RFP 02 & RFP 01

Sam,
We still need pricing for the 2 RFPs attached. Please send.

Thanks,

Touya Lyoue

Project Engineer

CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY 40214

Office (502)493-1332



Overhead Door Company Of Eastern Ky. The Genulne. The Original.

240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY Shipping Address ? qgaHEAD DB“O\
Stanville, KY 41659 240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY 20 E\

Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Stanville, KY 41659
Fax: (606) 874-4265 Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Proposal #: 1-3302
ktackett@ohdeky.com Fax: (606) 874-4265
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Date Attention
CALHOUN 5/17/2023 TONYA LYONS
STREET Job Name
NORTH BULLITT
City State ZipCode Job Location
NORTH BULLITT H.S.
Phone Number Fax Number Job Phone

FURNISH AND INSTALL:
APPROX. 390' OF 6' H BLK CHAIN LINK FENCE ADDED TO NORTH BULLITT TREE LINE

MATERIAL: $14,393.00
LABOR: $6,804.00

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING FENCE
**** NO SALES TAX INCLUDED ****

We hereby propose to complete in accordance with above specification, for the sum of:

Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and No Cents 21,197.00

Signature

Keith Tackett - Commercial Sales / Estimator Direct Dial: 606.874.4262

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment to be made as follows:
Prices subject to change if not accepted in 30 days.

BY OTHERS: Jambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control stations, unless otherwise stated above, are not
included.Purchaser agrees that doors shall remain in Seller's posession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser breaches or
defaults under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys' fees. There shall be a 1 1/2% service charge per month for all payments due and owing after 30
days. (Agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control.)

ACCEPTANCE: Terms, Price, and specifications on all pages of this proposal are hereby accepted and the work authorized.

Purchaser:

Signature Title Date of Acceptance

Page 1 of 1




Overhead Door Company Of Eastern Ky.

The Genuine. The Original.

240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY Shipping Address ««‘ qﬁmsﬁ
Stanville, KY 41659 240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY 20 ;
Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Stanville, KY 41659
Fax: (606) 874-4265 Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Proposal #: 1-3303
ktackett@ohdeky.com Fax: (606) 874-4265
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: |Date Attention
CALHOUN 5/17/2023 TONYA LYONS
STREET Job Name
BULLITT CENTRAL H.S.
City State ZipCode Job Location
BULLITT CO.
Phone Number Fax Number Job Phone

FURNISH AND INSTALL:
APPROX. 400' OF 6' H BLK CHAIN LINK FENCE ADDED TO CENTRAL BULLITT TREE LINE

MATERIAL: $15,137.00
LABOR: $6,804.00

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING FENCE
**** NO SALES TAX IN CLUDED ****

We hereby propose to complete in accordance with above specification, for the sum of:

Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty One Dollars and No Cents 21,941.00

Signature

Keith Tackett - Commercial Sales / Estimator Direct Dial: 606.874.4262

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment to be made as follows:
Prices subject to change if not accepted in 30 days.

BY OTHERS: Jambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control stations, unless otherwise stated above, are not
included.Purchaser agrees that doors shall remain in Seller's posession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser breaches or
defaults under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys' fees. There shall be a 1 1/2% service charge per month for all payments due and owing after 30
days. (Agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control.)

ACCEPTANCE: Terms, Price, and specifications on all pages of this proposal are hereby accepted and the work authorized.

Purchaser:

Signature Title Date of Acceptance

Page 1 of 1




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 02
BCHS, NBHS and BEHS
Bullitt County, Kentucky DATE: 15-May-2023
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-57
7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-157

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE DRAWING MARK-UPS on C4.0 for BC and NB:
- OMIT 4'-0" High Fence at Bleachers/Grandstands. (Red Mark-Up)
- PROVIDE Site Clearing at South Endzone of NB and North Endzone of BC. (Blue Mark-Up)
- PROVIDE 6'-0" High Fence at Endzones as documented with mark-ups. (Blue Mark-Up)
Attachments:

PDFs: Mark-Ups on C4.0 for North Bullitt and Bullitt Central

ISSUED: 15-May-2023 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

BCPS Football Stadiums REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 3



RER2-
DEMO EXISTING FENCE

REPLACE WITH NEW 60" FENCE

LOCATION PLAN LEGEND #

EEE]  sosmosnmmcsmns

LOCATION PLAN KEY NOTES

@ Proposen rove LeAcHER

2 499.4101

i kremer

© rrovoseo usiron sLercress

@ erososcoprcsson
@ promosen meeune

@ meoroscosoccenrieo st

{
_— {
gqv :o: NEW mscf.. 2
?
{
§
§
¢
)
{

PROPOSED L

se0
oA SR et e

© promosco shorpurLockion

@ provoscorion e ocnion

@ provoseo onG e ceation

@ PRos0sEC PoLE vAL LoATION

PROPOSCD LIGHT POLE LOCATION REFCR 10 &

COORDINATE HITH ELECTIACAL CONTRACTOR &

SHORTS LIGHING VEROOR § OR AL NLW SPORIS
E LOCATIONS,

FROARD | GCATION

N ritosns

Yigyy, ” (@ PROPOSED & Cra LINK FERCE
gy

S
A

¢
} @ wreorosco v ate
{ @ rososorare
§ @ provosto ncrosse st
@ erososemrinseor !
s o e oo 5|
e DOt ChrT o B toum Do
(@ OUER SEEARGITECTURA DRainGs FOR
Foarous
@ prososeo ¢ cram v rence !
[ —
@ R
PGS L GO PO Kers 10
igsorkties {
{ @ PROPOSED STAIRS (SCC OETAI 23C1.1 j
}
{
b
3
3
{ {

LOCATION PLAN NOTES

T TUR STHIPING AND GRAPMICS ARE 10 BE TWO-IONE.

LOGO AT CENTER FIELD PERMANENT FIELD STRIPING
FOR FOOTBALL AND SOCCER WITH TIGK MARKS FOR
LACROSSE

Rocsssmsminssinimssmsssnmmmnsrninind

o
2
3
=3
2
z| &
=
3|3
alZ:
z| 35
ol%2 ,
IR
<| e S
Qa2 &
CIEER
- Un.
el »
|0 5
o3 3
“3 Q
Elaa ©
INTEGRATED BID z|3=z ¢
SET wlok =
THIS DOCUMENT ol 2% =
WAS PREPARED vz 3
=
CONTRACTOR'S = ;
USE DURING = EH
CONSTRUCTION. S|z
s F THIS o o
o
E
-
-
3
H
o BG# 23-157
i DArE: 01.26-2023 |*
ORAwN BY ;
oHeexro Y
wsions

o
oy
=)

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

3
‘“““\“\\




RFP.
DEMO EXISTING FENCE

.o o
Lot 5

Lor 7

Lot 10

PROPOSED
DETENTION 3
POND = Z
LOT 46

REPLACE WITH NEW 60" FENCE

BEP2:
DEMO EXISTING FENCE
REPLACE WITH NEW 6-0° FENCE

REP2-
CLEAR VEGETATION TO EXTENTS
SHOWN IN BLUE CLOUD

A\ R
Tidy] (CANTE EVERED OF* fu

LOCATION PLAN LEGEND

R
e
)

PROPOSED GRANDSTAND FOUNDATION
PIOPOSED CONCRETE WALK

PROPOSED SYNTHETIC SURFACE

LOCATION PLAN KEY NOTES
@ moeoses wowe meacrers

@ rrososeo wsnon xecuess
B —
a0,
PRGROLED AT POLE SCATION REFEA 102
oA R ek, SR
e e Fon S e TS
(TG PR | OATON
PR3 S0CCERFELS STHIAG
-
oG CRGLE CAGE & STHPNG

oL T —
@ srovcstn o s Locaton
@ promostion e ocanon
@ wromosen v iocanon
o ———

@ reoroseo v cram i Fence

@ recrcsoronre
@ sroveseoranre

o T —

PROPOSED SURG DN GRADE P57 RAMES
{SCC OCTAI 21 CL1) 3

b i e

oAl PoST

LOCATION PLAN NOTES

} 1. TURF STRIPING ANO GRAS)

ENDZONE. ANG OWNER SELECTED (' TALL IASCOT
LOGO AL CENIEN HELD PERMANENT HIELD S1RIING

FOR FOOTIAI| AND SOCCFR WITH TICK MARKS FOR
LACKOSSL

(o kremer ot

INTEGRATED BID
SET

THIS DOCUMENT
WAS PREPARED

FOR
CONTRACTOR'S
USE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.
USE OF THIS
DOCUMENT
DOES NOT

NORTH BULLITT - LOCATION PLAN

HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS
BULLITT CENTRAL, NORTH BULLITT, BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOLS
BULLITT COUNTY KENTUCKY

BG# 23-157

DAtE 01262023 |
ORAWN BY s
CHECKED Y
HEVISIONS
200,00

00 3

2022-57

C4.0

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




