TONY ROTH, DIRECTOR

GEORGE BROCK, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
ANDREA ROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

BULLITT
COUNTY
PUBLIC

7

7/
7

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES
MEMO
TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent ’
FROM: Tony Roth, Director of Buildings and Grounds /( /
Date: July 19, 2023
RE: Request to Approve Change Order 7

The request is to approve Change Order 7 on the Football Stadium Project. Change Order 7 is
the addition of concrete around the entire tracks at NBHS and NCHS, along with the addition of
gates to accommodate future needs. Total cost of Change Order 7 is $126,407.00. The
beginning contingency balance is $400,724.10 and ending balance is $274,317.05.

I recommend approval of this request.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 €8 (502)869-8022 I (502)543-2106 ¢ TONY.ROTH@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US

Tl




SHIE

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: February 20, 2023

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Studio Kremer Architects, Inc.

1231 S. Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 007

Date: July 24, 2023

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

7707 National Turnpike o
Louisville, Kentucky 40218 )

LLOWS:

¢tion Change Directives.)

for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

1 thange‘ Order was
ﬁ‘égsed by this Change Order in the amount of
iding this Change Order will be

i“%(0) days.
e

5

i
HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Calhoun/CousW Inc.

¢ change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

nclude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

$ 8,686,470.79
$ 119,392.00
$ 8,805,862.79
$ 120,217.00
$ 8,926,079.79

Bullitt County Public Schools Board of

Education
CON RAC% OWNER (Firm name)
suZmTURE ‘ SIGNATURE
Jokl Pittard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
7/18/2023
DATE DATE

AlA Dacument G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:42:39 1
ET on 07/18/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4E)




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58293)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East

BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 07
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/24/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $147,517.75
Remaining After Approved COs $466,132.25
Net All COs $273,399.80
Remaining After All COs $340,250.20

This Requested Change Order Amount $120,217.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $350.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/- :

Remaining Construction Contingency $340,250.20

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Additional Paving and Gates are being added at North Bullitt. Also added concrete paving is
being added all fields, 1) at the Endzones at Bullitt Central and North Bullitt and under the
existing bleachers at Bullitt East to remove gravel inside the field areas.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Work can continue with trades already contracted to perform the work and maintain the
construction schedule.




Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $108,203.00 90.01%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead $10,821.00 9.00%

Bond Insurance $1,193.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $120,217.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can continue with mobilized trades and will not require additional general conditions
from outside contractors.




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58293) | -

N\ Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




I E

CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: .

Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: CO 07 - DPO -10

Date: February 20, 2023 Date: July 24, 2023

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) .
ard of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Overhead Door of Eastern Kentucky

1231 S. Shelby Street 240 Mare Creek .

Louisville, KY 40203 Stanville, KY 41659 |

ion Change Directives.)

é:ope of Work included in this DPO Change Order.

$ 277,911.00

iy orized Change Orders $ 27,485.75
esy§3Change Order was $ 305,396.75
é‘"li%creased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,665.05
$ 311,061.80

Overhead Door of Eastern Kentucky Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
) Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:02:44 1
ET on 07/18/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4G)

|
!




FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 58294)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East
BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 010

Vendor Name: Overhead Door of Eastern, Kentucky

Change Order Number 4

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 7/24/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs | $147,517.75
Remaining After Approved COs $466,132.25
Net All COs $273,399.80
Remaining After All COs $340,250.20

This Requested Change Order Amount $5,665.05

- ’

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $175.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $340,250.20

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Facilities

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification
Additional Gates are being added to North Bullitt and fencing at Bullitt Central.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Work can continue with trades already contracted to perform the work and maintain the
construction schedule.




Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $5,665.05 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $5,665.05

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can continue with mobilized trades and will not require additional general conditions
from outside contractors. '




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58294) B

| L@”MW L{w(/ 7/19/2023

Architect Date

Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




Change Order Request 8 - PCO #25 - RFP #3 - Added
Concrete/Rock Options & Gates
602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums
6/27/2023

Summary of Work
RFP#3 - Added Concrete/Rock Options & Gates

Option #2

$1,000.00
$34,990.00

2.1 Survey & Layout -
Concrete Forming & Accessories -

22 ces-

$35,990.00
Fee 10.00% $3,599
0

Approved By:

Date: Date:

6/27/2023




DPO Change Summary - COR-8 RFP #3

602-BCPS High School Football Stadiums , CALHOUN
6/ 2 7/ 2 0 2 3 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

RFP #3 Fencing




SAFETY * QUALITY « INTEGRITY
Calhoun Construction Services

Proposal
June 22, 2023

Calhoun Construction Services
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY. 40214

Attention: Mr. Joel Pittard
Project Manager

RE: RFP #3

Mr. Pittard

We propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and supervision to perform
requested in items 1 and 3 of RFP #3:

Item 1a: North Bullitt High School:

Price Option #1 - 4” Thick Concrete Paving:.......oooovveeeeeoinieiiii e $41171.00

177 202 00
T IITOY

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 502.493.1332 www.calthounconstructs.com

a) A2 Thaale HE7 Ct
“r

b T Ot H 75 A = PP
T O IPIonT Tz et O R - A A B R T T T T T T T T s T s s s s e r e e e s s v e et ot

Item 1b: Bullitt Central High School:

Price Option #1 $42,06.00

- 4” Thick Concrete Paving:........cocovvvviviininiiiennnanoe i e e

Item 3: Bullitt East High School:

Price For 4” Thick Concrete at Visitor bleachers & extended concrete paving at Grandstand:............ccoeeeninenn $26,620.00

Clarifications:
e Work is to take place Monday Thru Friday 7:00 AM To 4:00 PM, during regular working hours.

Should you have any questions, concerns or require additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Very respectfully,

Sarah Vanderside

CCS Concrete — Project Manager

Office Phone 502-493-1332 ext. 1342

Mobile Phone 502-275-9722

Email: sarahvanderside@calhounconstructs.com

cA '} OUN 7707 National Turnpike Suite 400, Louisville, KY 40214




Overhead Door Company Of Eastern Ky.

240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY Shipping Address
Stanville, KY 41659 240 Marecreek RD Stanville KY
Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Stanville, KY 41659
Fax: (606) 874-4265 Telephone: (606) 874-4262 Proposal #: 1-3324
ktackett@ohdeky.com Fax: (606) 874-4265
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Date Attention
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION 6/27/2023 TONYA LYONS
STREET Job Name
BCPS FOOTBALL STADIUMS: RFP #3
City State ZipCode Job Location
Phone Number Fax Number Job Phone

FURNISH AND INSTALL: BULLITT CENTRAL
—NSRFH-BEF FRONT OF GRANDSTAND ADDED BACK
APPROX. 225' OF 4' H BLK CHAIN LINK .
MATERIAL: $4,166.00 DPO Included in Item #2
LABOR: $1,620.00

NORTH BULLITT RFP #3 |tem #2
ADD 4' W X 4' H SINGLE GATE - MATERIAL: $522.60
LABOR: $227.00
TOTAL: MATERIAL: $1,251.90 DPO

ADD 8' W X 4' H DOUBLE GATE - MATERIAL:$729.30 LABOR: $552.00
LABOR: $325.00

BULLITT EAST RFP #3 ltem #3
OMITT 3' W X 4' H SINGLE GATE - MATERIAL:$482.15
LABOR: $227.00
TOTALL: MATERIAL $247.15DPO

ADD 8'W X 4'H DOUBLE GATE - MATERIAL: $729.30 LABOR: $98.00
LABOR: $325.00

We hereby propose to complete in accordance with above specification, for the sum of:

Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and Five Cents 7,935.05

Signature

Keith Tackett - Commercial Sales / Estimator Direct Dial: 606.874.4262

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment to be made as follows:
Prices subject to change if not accepted in 30 days.

BY OTHERS: Jambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control stations, unless otherwise stated above, are not
included.Purchaser agrees that doors shall remain in Seller's posession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser breaches or
defaults under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the costs of collection,
including reasonable attorneys' fees. There shall be a 1 1/2% service charge per month for all payments due and owing after 30
days. (Agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control.)

Page 1 of 2 (Continued on next page .. .)




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:
BCHS, NBHS and BEHS
Bullitt County, Kentucky DATE: 20-Jun-2023
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-57

7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-157

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE DRAWING MARK-UPS on C4.0 for BC and NB:
Provide pricing proposal for two surface options in highlighted areas at North and Central:
- Price Option #1 - 4-inch thick Concrete paving - extend edge of concrete minimum of 1'-0" from outside edge
of fence and abut to new track edge.
- Price Option #2 - #57 stone at 4" thickness over weed mat with steel edging placed minimum of 1'-0" from outside edge

of fence up to edge of new track.

Item 2: REFERENCE DRAWING MARK-UPS on C4.0 for NB:
- Provide 4'-0" wide gate at south end of home grandstands as shown on attached mark-up.

- Provide double 8'-0" wide gate at north side of track near the new shot put location as shown on mark-up.

ltem 3: REFERENCE DRAWING MARK-UPS on C1.1 for BE:
- Provide concrete paving under existing visitor bleachers as noted on the mark-up.
- Extend concrete paving at west side of HOME Grandstands as noted on the mark-up.

- OMIT 3-0" gate and PROVIDE a double 8'-0" wide gate in it's place where concrete paving was extended west of the

HOME grandstands.

Attachments:
PDFs: Mark-Ups on C4.0 for North Bullitt and Bullitt Central & C1.1 for Builitt East.

ISSUED: 20-Jun-2023 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AlA

BCPS Football Stadiums REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 4




8 e
b=4 PSSR 20140 L 1S DUOKON UL
. IYNINS L LA1ON VT TN T 100D
w SN HOHAIN1 20 NFHSTINONAO IS
pe 41 QY SNOUYo0? 50t SNSYEN 010V I
VSIS VIR SADLVIRRD TV
x IR A 031 T 0ROV
c VAR G310 Sor SR ORI
9] oy
452207 pa 1
o o o m__a
wwor covow | > L
e ovon
5 SNOISIAZY m
H aanwesa | C)
H
Sousci v | C
m 181-e2 #9089 m
z
]

nesmrsaora
o
i\ i
M 7

R

HD0C s
T S LVHSEIN

SWNIQYLS 11VEL00d TO0HIS HOIH
NV1d NOLLYOOT - TVHLANID LLITINE

ANONLNIN 'ALNNOD LLITING
$T00MIS HOIH 1SVE LL1ING "11117N9 HLYON “IWYANID L117InE

Jﬂ‘

{ ssconon
sosmam soss e
Bt e ST
T e T e
T T e % e
ey TR S T

et S

.

piosung Duaow

o11end
ALNNOD

e

S3LON NYId NOILYOO

STO0HDS

(112 x50 335) SIS 030d08d ()

“SNOILYDLEI3AT DI LY
OL¥RJTH LS04 WOD T3l C350ACRd

fionz ez @
YISV MOS FAVIBHO-TYTS G3500N

o430 9 3OO (@)
snonvonnos
MOV 0L L1 N 0 L0

e M)
1T GRRI0 37Ol G310 Tonoa Jau 4
1) 30 NOLLVIO) “3ON34 JNTT NWHO 9 0350d0Hd

Frp——)

ontan1s 3050m0v1 035000 @)

v s casoeons @)

—"

A

sxio
LYOdS

M

)

Wy

Hot1vo0n GivouEoo 035040 ()
SNomvo013 04 SRIEr
L804S N T YO UONIA SR S1003
OIS Tk SN
L o6 54 W O3R e

NOUIYD01 (31VA 7104 0950d0Nd (G

EECHEN
PR
No(saa

WoiLvo0 ane e casomo (2
O T KO 0I5 0comd (B)
MoV 10 oW 350w (7)

OMIAMALS B 3OV0 "3TOMID SNIMONHL
SOASIQ AIN HOS NOUYDOT 0ISCONA

[ ——— TS

e O oL B R g wair 10 0o 01 i aoiiey 0 16'68pa spisinG.
woa s34 03504004 (2) - 3 401 40 WAL PeSeid BuiSpo jaes um
Sumova vorisi 3500089 ()
SHIHOVI WO aasodand (3)

S3LON AN NV1d NOILVOOT

sy

‘TOVAUNS DUTHINAS AISOGOUY

x
3

£0Z20¥ AN 0901 16 AatouS € 124

ST FLTIONOD AISOI0UI

NI iSO Q2S00 % ; Mﬂ

e ontiSrA OL 1L

DD NS ISrTOSYs S01'56YI05 T

ANIDITNYId NOILYOOT

b s




e ]

o

PR B O 110, 1835 MO LI
YO INTY L IAION SYTH DTN T JONND
STUHAIOYEON 30 DVEISIZNON IO DS
3L W SVOUVIOT TSI SNISTINI 320V 11}

OW SRS GUOURTTAN D KON ZIVANS
VYOI CUTOR) TNV 30 NOLY 0D
IR TILIOM R SN OGN

g

48 Nvial
@osn  sva

i 14

4SL-Ez#o8

ANONLNIA ‘ALNNGD LLVING
SWNIGYLS 1TYELO0d TO0HIS HOIH

$I00HIS HOIH LSV3 LUTING “LLITING HLYON 'IWHLNID 1111108
NV1d NOILY207 - LLITING HLYON

pioniog Butaow ‘

onend
ALNDOO

1ng

STOOHDS

1 \!/

sz

I
H

AD3V'6AP'Z08 Y2 95117669208 1L
€0207 AN ONASIN0T 1§ QIS § €S

arp s

bs

SINIWNDO0A NOILONYLSNOD

‘355080
HO4 UMY IL HUK HIIO0S ONY TVHLO03 404
ONIGILLS @13t LNINYWYIA OT2H MIINTD 1Y 000)
LO9SVI TIVL 0F 03103135 WINMO GNY INOZONI
HOV NI MINON. GHY .1 IITINA. HIWA STNOTONT 1
040109 "STNYA & AMIAT S 13NVe NTTIO DNLLYNHILTY

INOLOML 30 OL Ty SOHAMO NV DNIGRIIS ML 1

S3LON Nv1d NGILVYDOT

4504 w00 Q1204 a350<0Md (@)

11Oz 130 335
o ©

30033 38T VD 3 0350d0wE (@)

ORI
VIO 3 OMON3SU0 O]

04 Somm WIS 355 Y0 (@)
AR T30 3401 315 Tod 20k 8
1£) 50 NOLLYOD ) "IN 3 SNTTNIVHO 9 0350dONd.

Toaoviswoio (&)

ovaniss avs0uov 035040 @)
a1vo s omoaon @

21v0.5 G3504084. @

[T —)
Nouvoen auvos 008 a3sodouy. ()
MO0 L1 10 09T @)
Nouvoo anne oo casoao (3
NolEvoon awne s oot ()
Moo i sons 350400 (D)

ONIRILS »I9VD T ONIMOHHL
‘SNOSIT AN ¥0S NOILVIOT 03S00UY

MRS 0131 130005 435000 (3)

“SNOLLVI0T 3104 DNILINT
‘SLHOGS MIN TIY A0+ HOONIA DVLINDN SLH0GS
‘2 HDLIVHINGD TYOMID313 1114 ILYNIGHO0D

301 H343H NOILYDOT T10d (HOH 0SSOI
TSAGHY SHITOVATE 330 GINIATTANND)
'YOR S CVAMAAD OASOONA

suav votsa oo (2)

s amon a3souons (D)
SILON A3% NVid NOILVOOT
Sovans SIS CasOeoN

VAR 3 ITHONOD CTASOIOMS

NOUVINIG WSO CTS0dON ]

GN3DIT NVId NOILVODT

aNOd
NOLINT13g
0350d0oNg

‘aiay
oed apim

0¥ PRY
=0 #d3d




49 aBOTD
IO

2026710 alva

L51-€2#08

ANSNINEY “ALNNOD LLITING

$100HIS HOIH 15V3 L117INE ‘L1ITINE HIUON ‘IVHLNID L111NA
SWNIQVLS 1TY8.L003 T00HIS HOIH
ANOAYT LIS G731 ¥3DD0S-T1¥8LO00S 15¥3 LLITING

pioMieg Auaaiy
ohend ’ﬂ

ALNACD

nng

SIOQHOS

SLNINNOOA NOILOMYLSNOD

IR BI BT S

FoUOF Ay ‘umoisTUER
$nwaaing pue) 3 Buusauring pary

‘0EEP-gHE (z0%) auoyg

£0207 AD ORATNOT I AGRUS § 1EZL
SIBUYIB 10w N OIPME

Ot P N LB IDEEMZOSIVI LOLIBYE0S I

X

TOOHIS HOIH ASV3 LLITING

e
=

At

R 7

6213011S £V 1V
1NOILDZS
1NI0d TIOOYS18VE

¥ WUty
ease poBIly

ared

pue joar)D)
3UOI] DAOWITY

“EO¥ ddd

T3 TIVEISYE SIS

“ooRI S1

1 aed 2[anop apim

W8 opiacud 'areb
epun

6L 30118 '€ LINIBVD AV1d

1NOILD3S
ANIOd BiOoHBLSY

ATDARInO]
Avespesion
s g

R TAAHS AFS - ANTT HOIVIY




