L
- T LTI

BULLITT
¢' county  BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
y4

PUBLIC  BOARD OF EDUCATION - JULY 24, 2023
SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




BULLITT BULLITT CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL - 7/18/2023
¢ . county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS -
B//i PUBLIC  BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24, 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




BULLITT BULLITT CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL - 7/20/2023
county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS -
B’/!/ PUBLIC  BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24, 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

7 SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




BULLITT NORTH BULLITT HIGH SCHOOL - 7/10/2023
’ county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS a
B//i gg?—lHOCOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24. 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

Moving Forward




NORTH BULLITT HIGH SCHOOL - 7/20/2023

BULLITT
county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS a
‘/!/b ggi%%w BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24, 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

Moving Forward




BULLITT NORTH BULLITT HIGH SCHOOL - 7/20/2023
r county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS a
B//i ggi%%w BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24. 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

Moving Forward




|
B’ BULLTT 5 LLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS NORTH BULLLITT HIGH SCHOOL - 7/20/2023 {
e

_ studio
gg%%w BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24. 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

Moving Forward



BULLITT BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL - 7/10/2023
r county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
b/ FUsLC BOARD OF EDUCATION - JULY 24, 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

7 SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




BULLITT BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL - 7/10/2023
county BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS B studio
’/!/ PUSLC  BOARD OF EDUCATION — JULY 24. 2023 HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

7 SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




CHANGE ORDER - SUMMARY

Change Order #7 — Added Concrete Paving and Gates at All Fields
COST REQUEST: $125,882.05 (Contract + DPO value)

Concrete paving was added to the endzones at Bullitt Central and
North Bullitt to pave the area between the track and fence. ey e
Additional paving is being added to Bullitt East’s existing bleacher ‘
pad to remove the gravel. Also, miscellaneous gates are being e PN - . 4 P?._;:ﬁ
added at North Bullitt’s field to help with vehicle and pedestrian B = 2 i
access.

Change Order #8 — Press Box Data Revisions

COST REQUEST: $5,965.00

Revisions by the pressbox designer resulted in additional work for the
Electrical Contractor. No additional costs are applied to the separate
Bleacher Contract.

BULLITT CHANGE ORDERS
B”A' county  BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
//

PUBLIC  BOARD OF EDUCATION - JULY 24, 2023
SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




CHANGE ORDER - SUMMARY

Change Order #9 — Crane Access Road Bullitt Central

COST REQUEST: $19,934.00

The Board had previously approved this Work to commence at the June 12"
work session up to $21,600.00. This change order is the final paperwork for ==
this work supported with work tickets from the Contractor. s

Change Order #10 - Weather Delay - Added Time Request

TIME REQUEST: 6-WORKING/BUSINESS DAYS

The request for additional time is supported through Specification Section
00 70 00 section 15.1.5.3 which states, “The reference to “adverse weather
shall be clarified to mean weather conditions which are in excess of the
20-year norm, as recorded by the National Oceanographic Association.”
The rain chart noted typical rain fall for June is 7 days over the 20-year

J)

new Substantial Completion Date would be August 9™ 2023
Game Calendar:
* Bullitt Central - August 25, 2023
* North Bullitt — September 1, 2023
* Bullitt East — September 8, 2023

BULLITT CHANGE ORDERS
B’/A' county  BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
//

PUBLIC  BOARD OF EDUCATION - JULY 24, 2023
SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




CHANGE ORDER - SUMMARY

Revision to Change Order #1 — Turf Field Design Revisions
COST REQUEST: $39,208

Scope includes the design labor by the Motz Group for work to revise the
designs at all three turf fields. It has been previously understood that this
work would apply to a DPO. After the Board approved the DPO Change
Order, it was clarified by the Motz group that work was under the general
contract and therefore subject to Overhead and Provide and Bond costs.
The previously approved DPQO change will be voided in the amount of
$35,291.03. Added cost amounted to a $3,916.97 difference from the
previous Board approval.

Work had been previously approved and executed - this Change Order is to
account for Overhead and Profit and Bonding costs as required by the
general construction contract.

REMAINING CONTINGENCY TOTAL IF THESE CHANGE ORDERS ARE
ACCEPTED: $206.776.40

TIME LEFT ON CONTRACT:
CALHOUN - 17-DAYS (IF CO #10 IS ACCEPTED)
TOADVINE - 43-DAYS {
BULLITT CHANGE ORDERS
B’,A' county  BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUM — CONSTRUCTION UPDATE  [ERERAK:
7/

PUBLIC  BOARD OF EDUCATION - JULY 24, 2023
SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




“nme .

]
¥
L
I
b=}
_
]

’ BULLIT  BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Y4 7°1C  BOARD OF EDUCATION - JULY 24, 2023

7 SCHOOLS

Moving Forward




