B U LLITT - DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
|  GEORGE BROCK, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUN T_Y THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR |
PUBLI C g ANDREA ROCK, ENERGY MANAGER |~

SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

‘ TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent 7&‘/
FROM:; Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities
Date: | October 11, 2023
RE;: Request to Approve Change Order#21 DC

Football Stadium Project

‘The request to approve change order #21 for final reconclllatlon for the two construction
Allowances on the Football Stadiums. This includes a credit for the geothermal well field
remediation allowance and an add for the overage in soil remediation. Through review of special
inspection reports — the soil allowance overage was reduced by $18,714.00. Total cost of this
change order is $24, 371 00. Beginning balance is $128,723.02 and ending balance is
$104,352.02. _ :

I recommend approval of this request.

Attachments;
G701-2017 - CO 21 - Final Allowance Reconciliation - For BOE Signature
FACPAC - Change Order 21 - Final Allowance Reconciliation - For Board Signature

COR-22 Final Allowance Reconciliation

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE —/\\[\/ v

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 43 (502)869-8022 #f (502)543-2106 €@ DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLIT.KYSCHOOLS.US




CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: February 20, 2023

, ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
ird of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc.

1231 S, Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

" Louisville, Kentucky 40218

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 021

Date: October 23, 2023 -

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

7707 National Turnpike

PLLOWS: o

ion Change Directives.)
onciliation included in this Change Order.

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

SEIHE change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
. Construction Change Difective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

8,686,470.79
381,279.00

9,067,749.79
24,371.00

9,092,120.79

U NN

Bullitt County Public Schools Board of

Education
h name) OWNER (Firm name)
ﬁNATURE' SIGNATURE
2 .
(A oble al Joel Pittard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME TLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE - PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
T : 10/10/2023
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” *AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Coniract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:10:11 1
ET on 10/10/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which explres on 08/06/2024, Is not for-resale, Is licensed for ane-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e=mall docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: :

(3B9ADA2D)




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58778)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt ‘East

BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract; Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 21
Time Extension Required - No
Date Of Change Order 10/23/2023
Change Order Amount To Date - Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount ' $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $401,484.80
Remaining After Approved COs $212,165.20
Net All COs -  $439,963.40
Remaining After All COs $173,686.60

This Requested Change Order Amount $24,371.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contlngency $173, 686 60

Balance .

Contract Change Requested By ‘Unsuitable Soils and Allowance Credit -

Contract Change Reason Code - Found Condition

Change Order Description And Justification :
This Change Order accounts for remediation of soils that exceeded the allowance amount and a
credit for the unused portion of the geothermal field remediation. This will close out the
balanced of both contract Allowances. Work was done based on supported reports from the
Special Inspector and Design Team observations.

Cost Benefit To Owner




Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

" Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor; material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Peicent of Total

Labor ' : $24,371.00 100.00%

Materials ' 0.00%

Profit and Overhead : 0.00%

Bond Insurance ’ B 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $24,371.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work was done by trades on site when found conditions were discovered.




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58778)

4,,%7/ m | | | 10/10/2023

k/ Architect ‘ ' Date
N/A

_Construction Manager . " Date

Finance Officer o Date

Local Board of Eduéation Designee | ' Date




Change Order Request 22 -PCO #55' Final
Recongillation of Soil Stabilization & Geowell Allow

602-BCPS High-School Faotball Stadiums’

9/25/2023:
ElnalRasoretltion of Soil Stabiltativridnd Goothannal WeItAllswarics Furgs.
Scope - Subcontractor ) Deécrlptlon of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Foothall Flelds $24,371.00
1.1 - Allowances Final Reconciliation: Add $63,128 for Soils and Deduct $28,758 for Geowells | $24,371
$24,371.00
) Fes  0.00% $0
Bond 0.00% $0
[Total Amont__ $24371 |
Approved By Submitted Bys:
Dates

lia't"ee.
9/25/2023




(00°621€58)

%ey'SelL

00°0$

00°000°0513

00°000'051% uolezZINqES [I0S

99°/62'928 %8v'Tr yLzye'Lze 00°000'05% 0008 00'000'053 HoM [uLaLI0as
Jusukeq

asuefeg ajejduso) Jusssag 104 parosddy 1230.L 3oUEMO|IY asuemoly 0} yo Ty adK ) asuemoly

yjuoy Joug




98°451'92¢

00°0$

8104 WEMIamoany-soni) sep

oniL OBA Bl

Sorug sep

oruy SeA

Sonu1 oep

1114 djqeMmold NI

1113 siqemols JW)

asuejeg asuemo|y

98'162'82¢ Py
98'252'828 0008
997152828 proy
o8°/52'828 00
98'452'528 e
98'16'528 pry
98'/51'028 0008
98'162'sZ8 s
98is.'828 LSb06'LS
46705028 18118
YZ VL0568 PR
vZ6YE LE8 pr—,
VZYeL s PRy
I ) 096098
VaELQ'vvS prre——y
Ov"00E'6YS 056698
00°000°05%

[

aj2Q oL paj|ig Jury

1l 8|qemord (i

junowy
yjuo 1otd

uondussaq adoag

£202IvIS
ety
€Z0ZRIS
€coeively
prirafirdig
£202/821y
gzoeisey

£20e/9zly

ayeq

00°000°05%

|e10L, 22UBMOffY

JDUBMO|IY
0} sabueysn

00°000°05$

souBMOf|Y

SII9M [BULBOBD

ad£ ) asuemoly




o

RN AT
A e

. panouddy uoneyoucsay [euld|

28-vOQ [RUOKIPPY-2H)

DE-UONEABIXT [RUORIPPYF-BY

38-vOQ [BUONIPPY-2#|

38-UCREAEOXT [BLORPPY-G#

(1500 12) 38-vDQ rEUCHPPY-24]

3g-uoeAedX] FeLORIPPY-B#

ouqes

38-vOQ {SUORIPPY-L#

DG-UCHBARIXT [2LONPPY-Z#|

BNYD(Q [BUOHPPY-L#;

EN-UOHBABIXT [EUONIPPY-8#|

F8-VOQ [RUCHPPY-L#|

*38-UCKEABOXT [RUORIPPY-B#|

08-vOQa [euonippy-/#|

DE-UOJEABIYS [PUONIPPY-5i

PUSOaD JEjSuaL

J8-vOQJ [BUORIPPY-2#

OE-UONEARSYS [BUOBIPPY-G4]

D8-VOQ [PUCRIPDY-/#

00'621'E5%" ,
00°6Z1'85%- 00'vLL 818"
00°€Y8’ 128~ 00'899'88
0068898 0001228
00°S9L'95%" 00'82L°1$
00°Zev'ab8- 00'859'6%
00'6.L2'9E8" 00'cv9'9g
00'9£L'268- 00'LIY'OLS
00°599'513- 00°005%
00'SSL'GLYS- 00°vog'es
00°LOE'ELS- 00'6EY'ES
~ joozeg'ss- 00'Lb9'8LS
‘loosLL 0L 00°000'2L$
00'6LL' 228 00 LLL'ES
00'0S6°95$ 0025018
00200248 00'Z6v'2$
* |ooveg'srs 00'258'L$
00'92'15$ 00°261°Z8
00°S¥6'€5$ 00°998'02%
00'608'028 00°198°'21$
00°0£9'26% 00°0/8'08$
00°0t5'€2ZLS 00080523
00°000'051L$ 00'0$
aauejeg aoueMmO|Y ajeqg ol pajpg Juy

Dg-UoReARdX] [RUCHIPPY-g#

Junowy
Yuo Joud

uonduosaq adoag

£20ziL2n
£20211219
ordardiordic]
£20Z/eTis
£202iEL9
£20Z/IEL3
€202/5/9
€202/53
£20eisis
£20zI5TiS
£202ISeS
g2ozrees
£2022eis
€20215L1S
£202I5LI5
€20zi0ei
£202/021y

_ ezoziozry

€202/1L1y
€20ZliLiy

ajeq

00°000°0SLS

[ej0] asueMO|IY

asuemMo||Y
o} sabueysn

00°000°051%

asuemofy

UOREZNIGAS 105

adA) souemojy




