BULLITT | TONY ROTH, DIRECTOR
GEORGE BROCK, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC ANDREA ROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7

4 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7

7/

MEMO

TO Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Tony Roth, Director of Buildings and Ground/l:\
Date: July 19, 2023

RE: Request to Approve Change Order 8

The request is to approve Change Order 8 on the Football Stadium Project. Change Order 8 is
for requested changes to wiring inside of pressboxes to accommodate technology and future
needs. Total cost of Change Order 8 is $6263.25. The beginning contingency balance is
$274,317.05 and ending balance is $268,053.80.

I recommend approval of this request.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 €3 (502)869-8022 () (502)543-2106 & TONY.ROTH@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US




CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: February 20, 2023

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Studio Kremer Architects, Inc.

1231 S Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 008

Date: July 24, 2023

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

7707 National Turnpike
Louisville, Kentucky 40218

ion Change Directives.)

scope of Work included in this Change Order.

thorized Change Orders

hange Order was

creased by this Change Order in the amount of
A& this Change Order will be

(0) days.

¢ change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

8,686,470.79
239,609.00
8,926,079.79
5,965.00
8,932,044.79

O U N W D

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

CaWGWCES, Inc.
/

Bullitt County Public Schools Board of

Education
CONTRAC (Birm e) OWNER (Firm name)
zGNATURE‘ . SIGNATURE
ttard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
7/18/2023

DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:47:56 1
ET on 07/18/2023 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADAS52)




1
1

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58298)

Form Status: Saved . -

Tier 1 Project: High School Football Stadiums - Bullitt Central, North Bullitt,Bullitt East

BG Number: 23-157 District: Bullitt County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction and Site Work

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 08
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/24/2023
Change Order Amount To Date . Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $613,650.00
Net Approved COs $147,517.75
Remaining After Approved COs $466,132.25
Net All COs $279,364.80
Remaining After All COs ' $334,285.20
This Requested Change Order Amount $5,965.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $298.25
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+-
Remaining Construction Contingency  $334,285.20
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Pressbox Designer - COOP
Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs; Coordination of Data

Requirements
Change Order Description And Justification
The pressbox designer, Dant Clayton, made revisions to the pressbox design at all three fields
to accommodate Data routing. As a result, the electrical contractor's scope was revised. The
COQOP agreement has a not cost change.

Cost Benefit To Owner




Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of equipment rental,
mobilization and additional general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $3,847.00 64.49%

Materials $1,534.00 25.72%

Profit and Overhead $525.00 8.80%

Bond Insurance . $59.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $5,965.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote ‘

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and keep to the original Construction
Schedule.

i




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58298)

/‘a“’m 77 )ﬂb/w(/ 7/19/2023
b {~H

Architect Date

i

Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Dafe

Local Board of Education Designee Date




Change Order Request 9 - PCO #27 - RFP #4 - Press Box ‘

Data Revisions

602-BCPS High S j
‘ S gh School Football Stadiums CALH sﬁg&

7/11/2023 EORSTRUCTION

Summiary:of Work -

RFP'#4 - Press Box Data Revisions

|Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 BCPS Football Flelds . $5,625.00
1.1 Electrical - AES - RFP #4-Press Box Data Revisions $5,625
$5,625.00
Fee 5.00% $281
Bond 1.00% . $59
[Total Amont $5965 |
Submitted By:

Approved By:

dup &

Date: Date:

7/11/2023




Time & Material Summary:
Lump Sum: X

Description of work:

PO Box 36503 Loulsville; KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bivd, Louisville, KY 40213

Change Order Summary

Subtotal Materlal & Labor

TS 144687

$ _3,026.70

DEDUCT

Subtotal Deduct

Material

Labor

Labor Rate Calculations

CLASSIFICATION RATE LABOR COST
AGF ST . 92.75 0.00
Gen. F-man ST 90.15 $0.00
Foreman ST 87.15 $1,568.70
Jourmeyman ST 81.00 $1,458.00
Apprentice ST 61.25 $0.00
AGF TH 126.80 $0.00
Gen.F-man  TH 121.90 $0.00
Foreman ™ 118.25 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 110.25 $0.00
Apprentice TH 81.00 $0.00
AGF DT 158.75 $0.00
Gen. F-man DT 153.50 $0.00
Foreman DT 148.85 $0.00
Joumeyman DT 137.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 100.75 $0.00
Safety 104.15 $0.00
QOther 81.00 $0.00
Subtotal Labor | $3,026.70

Subcontractors

Subtotal Subcontractors

Equipment Rental (including tax)

Subtotal Equipment Rental

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DATE

PRINTED NAME

Company/#8.0 230239-CO Form - No Bond - 041423

CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

AES Change Order No.
Contractor:

2 e ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(5‘02] 962-11 Eliz ax 02) 962- 886‘ wwwaeslau. com

Date:

Revision:

AES Job No.
Cust. Contract No.
Cust. RFP No.:
Additional Days:
SWO #:
Clarification;

BID SUMMARY

|Material Cost $ 1,446.87
Material Mark-up 10.0% $ 144.69
Tax 6% $ 86.81
Total Material Costs | $ 1,678.37
Sub Contractor Costs $ -
Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Total Sub Contractor Cost Ls -
Equipment Rental $ 1,000.00
Equipment Rental Mark-up 10% $ 100.00
Total Equipment Cost L 1,100.00
Labor Cost $ 3,026.70
Markup on Labor $ -
Total Labor Cost | $ 3,026.70
Subtotal Add Cost $ §,805.07
No Bond

Total CO Add Cost I $ 5,805.07

Total CO Deduct Cost

Change Order Total:

$ 8,625.07

*** Subgontractor does not walve and expressly reserves its right to assert claims for

as well as seek

delay, disruption, comp ion and |

payment for any and all pendlng change order requests that have been submitted to

date.

Ti11/20232:28 PM




| T

Cate Noble Ward

From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com> =
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 2:59 PM

To: A Cate Noble Ward

Cc: Ryan Harvey; Jeremy Lewis; Pittard, Joel; Lyons, Tonya )
Subject: RE: EXT : FW: BCPS Football Stadiums - RFP 04 - Press Box Data Revisions [
Attachments: COR-9 RFP #4 Press Box Revisions 7.11.23.pdf

Cate,

Attached is the revised pricing and below are the responses received from AES. Let us know if questions.

Thanks,

Touya Lyous

Project Engineer

CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400
Louisville, KY 40214

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Sent: Monday, July 3, 2023 12:28 PM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Ryan Harvey <RHarvey@cmta.com>; Jeremy Lewis <JLewis@cmta.com>; Pittard, Joel
<joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: FW: EXT : FW: BCPS Football Stadiums - RFP 04 - Press Box Data Revisions

Hello Tonya,
CMTA comments on COR#9 (for RFP 04) are below. | included an additional comment about OVHP below in red.
Let us know if AES has questions on these comments.

Thank you,

Cate Noble Ward, AIA, LEED AP
Architect | Partner




studio kremer architects -

1231 S Shelby St, Louisville KY 40203
TEL 502.499.1100 x2583
FAX 502.499.1101

Studiokremer.com

From: Ryan Harvey <RHarvey@cmta.com>

‘Sent: Monday, July 3, 2023 12:23 PM

To: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Cc: Jeremy Lewis <JLewis@cmta.com>

Subject: Re: EXT : FW: BCPS Football Stadiums - RFP 04 - Press Box Data Revisions

Cate,

» The markup doesn’t look correct with 15% total allowed by the contract. Looks like 10% from AES and Calhoun?
Typically | have seen subcontractor do 7.5% and GC at 7.5%. — Adjusted CCS down to 5%.

e Additional lift costs are provided. There should already be a lift on site for the work under the pressbox to bring
main power, fiber and misc conduits in for all the field accessories, scoreboard, etc. — AES: Yes there is but it will
need to be for longer, hence cost more money for rental.

additional cost for network drip is indicated. The network drop count didn’t change. — AES: Deleted

no credit is provided for all the labor and material for surface wiremold from each drop location (see pic of
original drawings of scope removed ) — AES provided

additional material deliver costs are indicated? AES/Calhoun to confirm no more deliveries to site are being provided
and all materials already exist on site. If this is not the case, these material could easy come on an existing truck and
there should be no material or fuel charge. — AES: Additional work material needs additional delivery. Reduced.

Thanks,

Ryan Harvey
Electrical Engineer

CMTA, a Legence company

10411 Meeting Street
Prospect, KY 40059
0:502.326.3085

C: 270.705.6390

cmta.com

From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>
Sent: Monday, July 3, 2023 10:10:37 AM
To: Ryan Harvey <RHarvey@cmta.com>




I

Cc: Jeremy Lewis <JLewis@cmta.com>
Subject: EXT : FW: BCPS Football Stadiums - RFP 04 - Press Box Data Revisions

Ryan,

See attached requested pricing for changes to the Press boxes. Let me know if you think this cost is appropriate for
work included under RFP 04. Iincluded our original email correspondence for reference.

Thanks, » -
Cate

Cate Noble Ward, AIA, LEED AP
Architect | Partner

studio kremer architects

1231 S Shelby St, Louisville KY 40203
TEL 502.499.1100 x2583
FAX 502.499.1101

studiokremer.com

LIS ST I 1)

From: Lyons, Tonya <TonyaLyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Friday, June 30, 2023 1:25 PM

To: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Cc: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya <TonvaLvons@calhounconstructs com>
Subject: RE: BCPS Football Stadiums - RFP 04 - Press Box Data Revisions

Cate,

Attached is our COR-9 for the RFP #4 revisions to the Press Box data. I've confirmed with AES this does not affect their
DPO. Please review and let us know how we should proceed.

Thanks,

Tonya Leyons

Project Engineer

CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
7707 National Turnpike, Suite 400 -
Louisville, KY 40214

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227




From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate @studickremer.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2023 4:03 PM

To: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya
<Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Roth, Tony <tony.roth@bullitt.kyschools.us>; Chris Toadvine <chris@toadvine.com>; Chris Tolley
<Ctolley@toadvine.com>; Brooke Weber <BWeber@toadvine.com>; jlewis@cmta.com; Ryan Harvey
<RHarvey@cmta.com>

Subject: BCPS Football Stadiums - RFP 04 - Press Box Data Revisions

Joel and Tonya,
Please see RFP 04 for Press Box Data Omissions and Clarifications for the Electrical Contractor. There will be a cost

change for this work due to omission of scope from the General Construction contract.

Matt,
As | understand it — this RFP will not result in any revisions to pressbox design/scope, but does provide clarifications

based on your request for information sent last week.
Let the team copied here know if there are any questions.

Cate Noble Ward, AIA, LEED AP
Architect | Partner

studio kremer architects

1231 S Shelby St, Louisville KY 40203
TEL 502.499.1100 x2583
FAX 502.499.1101

studiokremer.com

From: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 12:40 PM
‘To: Ryan Harvey <RHarvey@cmta.com>
Cc: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya
<Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Roth, Tony <tony.roth@bullitt.kyschools.us>; Chris Toadvine
<chris@toadvine.com>; Chris Tolley <Ctolley@toadvine.com>; Brooke Weber <BWeber@toadvine.com>;
jlewis@cmta.com
Subject: FW: EXT : Fwd: Bullitt Co Press Box Data RFI

Ryan and Cate, please see below. Let me know what other questions you might have. Thanks.




Matt Roberts | Toadvine Enterprises -

P: (502) 912-9495 | C: (502) 939-6365
A: P.O. Box 190 Fisherville, KY 40023
E: mroberts@toadvine.com | W: toadvine.com

n m SEATING * ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT » VIDEQ SCOREBOARDS

From: Eric Goss <EGoss@dantclayton.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 11:22 AM

To: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>

Cc: Brandon Fentress <bfentress@dantclayton.com>; Sheela Felli <sfelli@dantclayton.com>; Bryan Popplewell
<BPopplewell@dantclayton.com>; Chris Toadvine <chris@toadvine.com>; Chris Tolley <Ctolley@toadvine.com>; Brooke
Weber <BWeber@toadvine.com>

Subject: Re: EXT : Fwd: Bullitt Co Press Box Data RFi

See below in Blue.

1. The single gang pull boxes (2) that are mounted to the fascia and have 1-1/4” conduit need to either move to
the soffit OR reduce the conduit to 1”.
Could this not go to 2G with 1G ring? :
Bell box for exterior application only has a 1" KO. If we soffit mount, we can use interior box and can stay with
1-1/4",

2. Note the changes to the %” drops for sound are moving to the interior partition walls for the drop vs the front
wall.
Ok. These still go through floor correct? Correct

3. Need to know the elevation of the “Power Panel” OR can we turn up the %” conduit in the floor vs the wall?
Power panel elevation will be ~84” to top. See enclosure size attached. If that dimension is critical to you all,
please note on your drawings so the contractor will see. We will put the %” conduit in a single gang box flush

mount behind the power panel.
4. Data drops and camera drop are moving to a “collector box” directly under the IDF cabinet. Need to know the

size of the IDF cabinet and what elevation it is going to be on the wall.
IDF cabinet attached. Cabinet elevation will be ~ 5’-0” to top. If that dimension is critical to you all, please note
on your drawings so the contractor will see. We will add a chase below IDF that ties into our collector.

| will update drawing with the above and send out for record.

Thank you,
Eric W Goss | Manager Of Core Project Design | Dant Clayton
P 502.634.3655 Ext. 227 | F 502.214.8727| C 502.619.4414

From: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 10:30 AM

To: Eric Goss <EGoss@dantclayton.com>

Cc: Brandon Fentress <bfentress@dantclayton.com>; Sheela Felli <sfelli@dantclayton.com>; Bryan Popplewell
<BPopplewell@dantclayton.com>; Chris Toadvine (Toadvine Enterprises) <Chris@Toadvine.com>; Chris Tolley (Toadvine
Enterprises) <ctolley@toadvine.com>; Brooke Weber (Toadvine Enterprises) <bweber@toadvine.com>

Subject: FW: EXT : Fwd: Bullitt Co Press Box Data RF!




Eric, please see response below from CMTA. And please see attached for the rack.

Matt Roberts | Toadvine Enterprises

P: (502) 912-9495 | C: (502) 939-6365
A: P.O. Box 190 Fisherville, KY 40023
E: mroberts@toadvine.com | W: toadvine.com

n m SEATING » ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT » VIDEO SCOREBOARDS

From: Ryan Harvey <RHarvey@cmta.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 10:18 AM
To: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>; Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>; Tony Roth

<tony.roth@bullitt.kyschools.us>; Tonya Lyons <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Joel Pittard
<joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>

Ce: Chris Toadvine <chris@toadvine.com>; Chris Tolley <Ctolley@toadvine.com>; Brooke Weber
<BWeber@toadvine.com>; Jeremy Lewis <JLewis@cmta.com>

Subject: RE: EXT : Fwd: Bullitt Co Press Box Data RFI

See below responses in red.

2. The single gang pull boxes (2) that are mounted to the fascia and have 1-1/4” conduit need to either move to

the soffit OR reduce the conduit to 1”.
Could this not go to 2G with 1G ring? Bell box for exterior application only has a 1" KO. If we soffit mount we can use

interior box and can stay with 1-1/4".

3. Note the changes to the %” drops for sound are moving to the interior partition walls for the drop vs the front

wall,

Ok. These still go thorugh floor correct?
4. Need to know the elevation of the “Power Panel” OR can we turn up the %” conduit in the floor vs the wall?

Power panel elevation will be ~84” to top. See enclosure size attached. If that dimension is critical to you all, please note

on your drawings so the contractor will see.
5. Data drops and camera drop are moving to a “collector box” directly under the IDF cabinet. Need to know the

size of the IDF cabinet and what elevation it is going to be on the wall.
IDF cabinet attached. Cabinet elevation will be ~ 5’-0” to top. If that dimension is critical to you all, please note on your

drawings so the contractor will see.

Ryan Harvey
Electrical Engineer




A LBGENLE Company

10411 Meeting Street
Prospect, KY 40059
0: 502.469.6391

C: 270.705.6390
cmta.com

From: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 9:32 AM

To: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>; Ryan Harvey <RHarvey@cmta.com>; Tony Roth
<tony.roth@bullitt.kyschools.us>; Tonya Lyons <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Joel Pittard
<joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Chris Toadvine <chris@toadvine.com>; Chris Tolley <Ctolley@toadvine.com>; Brooke Weber
<BWeber@toadvine.com>

Subject: EXT : Fwd: Bullitt Co Press Box Data RFI

All, please see below and attached drawing. Need an RFl response to this as soon as possible. We went to hou buy and
piece some things together and realized there are some either/or’s,

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Eric Goss <EGoss@dantclayton.com>

Date: June 14, 2023 at 9:17:56 AM EDT

To: Matt Roberts <Mroberts@toadvine.com>

Cc: Brandon Fentress <bfentress@dantclayton.com>, Bryan Popplewell
<BPopplewell@dantclayton.com>, Sheela Felli <sfelli@dantclayton.com>, Danielle Craig
<dcraig@dantclayton.com>

Subject: Bullitt Co Press Box Data RFi

Matt,

See attached, | have a few items that need to change slightly so they work better, and I’d like to send
out an RFl on the items.

1. The single gang pull boxes (2) that are mounted to the fascia and have 1-1/4” conduit need to
either move to the soffit OR reduce the conduit to 1”.

7




2. Note the changes to the %” drops for sound are moving to the interior partition walls for the -
drop vs the front wall.

3. Need to know the elevation of the “Power Panel” OR can we turn up the %” conduit in the floor
vs the wall?

4, Datadrops and camera drop are moving to a “collector box” directly under the IDF
cabinet. Need to know the size of the IDF cabinet and what elevation it is going to be on the
wall,

Let me know what questions you may have, | need answers by end of day today to keep ahead of the
work being performed in the shop. Sorry for the rush,

Thank you,
Eric W Goss | Manager Of Core Project Design | Dant Clayton
P 502.634.3655 Ext. 227 | F 502.214.8727| C 502.619.4414 o




A B C E F H

] ltem Name Quantity Price Ext Price ..Labor... Ext Labor...
2 Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined $1,581.93 37.05
3 CCode: Branch Conduit $869.04 30.44
4| 3/4" GRS Conduit 300.00 $261.90 $785.70 9.44 28.32
5 1" GRS Conduit 20.00 $416.68 $83.34 10.62 212
& |CCode: Feeder Conduit $45783 4.96
7 2" . GRS Conduit 30.00 $1,526.10 $457.83 16.52 4.96
8
9
10

$1,326.87 3540




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL STADIUMS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:
BCHS, NBHS and BEHS
Bullitt County, Kentucky DATE: . 20-Jun-2023
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-57
7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-157

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Iltem 1: REFERENCE Drawing E1.2 - Clouded REV 4 - Changes/Clarifications summarized here:
-Clarified roof and soffit speaker conduits back to sound system.
-Clarified conduits to sound system.
-REMOVE additional sound system power from EC (power already provided in press box package)
-REMOVE additional wiremold scope from EC to IDF (wiremold at desks already included in press box package)
-Clarified conduits to IDF vs wiremold.
-Clarified IDF floor integral pull box by press box vendor.
-Clarified additional devices/boxes for CCTV and WAPS by others (owner) for coordination purposes.
-Clarified primary electric disconnects that had discussed being moved to under press box at a previous meeting.
Attachments:
E1.2
ISSUED: 20-Jun-2023 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

BCPS Football Stadiums REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 2

Tl




s ) . QMG Buiaow AMORLNEN ‘ALNAOD 11IMING ~ (352
P . s e nF ~
o BwEO IS RS S ez .. » SI00HOS S700HDS HEIH LEY3 L1ITINE 'LLITTNE H1¥ON “TIVYLANID 1117n8 oh 55 N PR a N
} SISO LBWEI OIPNIS And SWNIOVLS 1T1VEL1004 T00HDS HOIH 81°855¢ "8 -~
ANNOD Blazggad |S| W
e $Tiv130 TYORILOATE 58355383
SINIANDO0A NOILONYLSNOD

u
85

it o
.um it mm
gies |

ELOR
iy
mmmm B ofem o

/SYSTEMS

ATHLETICS PRESS BOX — ADDITIONAL POWER,

Sy

5

KA R FLLZD COMCRR

WWERRER 40 T -
29/290n EOMTY

——

|
m
/

=
o=
|
o
=
O
o
[re
I~
)
|
)
|
=
<
i
Luj
o
[
[
E4
[
«
(&
z
=]
|
i
o)
[
=
o
a
-
pat
Q
[
|
O
o
|
1)
)
Q
i
)|
)
x|
=

-
“TRLE"
5 WD 4o AR
e

S—
T,
B
=2
/
a

: ]
] T

mm

[N

4
§

:
8

e

ATHLETICS ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION CABINET DETAIL — CENTRAL FOOTBALL

3

B,
il

N oo

=3

ATHLETICS ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION CABINET DETAIL — NORTH FOOTBALL

@ATHLETICS ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION CABINET DETAIL — EAST TRACK
g

WL




